
 

 

 

TOWN COUNCIL REGULAR MEETING 

JUNE 03, 2025 at 6:00 PM 

Saratoga Town Hall, 110 E Spring Ave, Saratoga, WY 82331 

 
AGENDA 

 

CALL TO ORDER 

1) Opening Ceremony 

2) Roll Call:   __Mayor Chuck Davis    __Councilman Cooley    __Councilman Oxford 

__Councilman Fluty    __Councilman Barkhurst 

 

APPROVAL OF THE AGENDA 

APPROVAL OF THE MINUTES 

 

3) Meeting Minutes - May 20, 2025 

APPROVAL OF THE BILLS 

 

4) Deposits - $563,576.20 

5) Accounts Payable - $150,747.76 

6) Transmittals - $27,763.58 

7) Payroll - $52,872.30 

CORRESPONDENCE 

 

8) Carbon County Visitors Council - Member-at-Large Nomination- Mike Armstrong 

9) Carbon County Library System - 4th of July Parade 

ITEMS FROM THE PUBLIC 

 

10) Special Event Permit - Amanda Knotwell - 4th Annual Platte River Independence Day 5K 

11) Special Event Permit - Joe Elder - Saratoga Days 

12) Special Event Permit - Karen Smith - Shivley's Ace Grand Opening 

13) Special Event Permit - Jon Nelson - Annual Office Party 

14) Kathy Beck/Rachel Swanson - Carbon County Prevention Network 
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COUNCIL COMMENTS 

REPORTS FROM DEPARTMENTS 

Town Hall 

 

15) Campground Fees 

16) Ordinance 883 - 2025/2026 Budget - 2nd Reading 

17) New Hire - Jamie Messina - Town Hall Custodian $18.50 

Police Department 

 

18) ESU Pursuits Quote - Laptop Dock w/Pole and Swivel - $1,489.00 

19) Pro Force Quotes - 721559 $564.20 - 721556 $2,606.00 - 722508 $1,210.00 

Fire Department 

 

20) Rod's Backhoe Service - Quote $3,070.00 - Leveling behind Fire Dept 

21) Fire Hose Supply - Quote $9,614.50 - Fire Hose 

22) Menard's - Quote $1,681.16 - Lighting 

Recreation Department 

Next meeting is June 9, 2025 at 6:00 PM at the Town Hall Council Chambers 

 

23) The Lifeguard Store - Quote - $5,760.82 – Lifeguard Chairs 

Department of Public Works 

 

24) Elm Street Water Line Project Update 

25) West Bench Sewer Line Update 

REPORTS FROM BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS 

   Planning Commission 
   Next meeting is June 10, 2025 at 5:30 PM at the Town Hall Council Chambers 

Water and Sewer Joint Power Board 
Next meeting is June 11, 2025 at 6:00 PM at the PVCC 

Recreation Commission 
Next meeting is June 9, 2025 at 6:00 PM at the Town Hall Council Chambers 

Saratoga Airport Advisory Board 
Next meeting is June 9, 2025 at 3:30 PM at the Town Hall Council Chambers 

 

26) Wyoming Log & Timber - Landscape Labor Bid 

27) King's Snow & Lanscape - Turf Estimate 
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South Central Wyoming Emergency Medical Services Board 
Next meeting is June 16, 2025 at 6:00 PM at the Saratoga Ambulance Barn 

 

28) Saratoga Representative 

NEW BUSINESS 

EXECUTIVE SESSION 

To discuss personnel and matters of litigation in accordance with W.S. 16-4-405(a) (ii) and (iii) 

Exit executive session noting no action was taken and to seal the minutes at HH:MM PM 

FURTHER BUSINESS 

ADJOURNMENT 

THE NEXT TOWN COUNCIL MEETING WILL BE ON 

TUESDAY, JUNE 17, 2025 AT 6:00 PM. 
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TOWN COUNCIL REGULAR MEETING 

MAY 20, 2025 at 6:00 PM 

Saratoga Town Hall, 110 E Spring Ave, Saratoga, WY 82331 

 
MINUTES 

 

CALL TO ORDER 

 

1) Opening Ceremony 

Mayor Chuck Davis called the meeting to order at 6:00 PM. 

2) Roll Call:   __Mayor Chuck Davis    __Councilman Cooley    __Councilman Oxford 

__Councilman Fluty    __Councilman Barkhurst 

Councilman Oxford was absent; all other members of Council were present.  

APPROVAL OF THE AGENDA 

Motion to approve agenda was made by Councilman Barkhurst, second by Councilman Cooley. Motion 

carried.  

APPROVAL OF THE MINUTES 

 

3) Meeting Minutes - May 6, 2025 

Motion to approve Meeting Minutes from May 6, 2025 made by Councilman Barkhurst, 

second by Councilman Cooley. Motion carried.  

APPROVAL OF THE BILLS 

Motion to approve all financials from May 20, 2025 made by Councilman Cooley, second by Councilman 

Barkhurst. Motion carried.  

 

4) Deposits - $265,905.63 

5) Accounts Payable - $173,175.36 

6) Transmittals - $53,818.62 

7) Payroll - $52,219.16 
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CORRESPONDENCE 

 

8) Josh Wood - Letter of Concern 

Mayor Davis requested Chief Moore to initiate a traffic study and propose potential remedies 

for the intersection at Bridge St and 1st Street. 

ITEMS FROM THE PUBLIC 

 

9) Street Closure Application - SES Color Run 

Motion to approve Street Closure Permit for SES Color Run made by Councilman Cooley, 

second by Councilman Barkhurst. Motion carried.  

10) Adelaide Myers - Saratoga Library 

11) Josh Wood - Saratoga Beautification Committee 

Beautification Committee will host a town clean up June 1, 2025 from 1:00 PM to 4:00 PM. 

12) Special Event Application - Marie Christen - Farmer's Market 

Motion to approve Farmer's Market Special Event Permit on a trial basis for the first two (2) 

Saturdays in June and reevaluate and address any safety concerns, made by Councilman 

Fluty, second by Councilman Barkhurst. Motion carried.  

COUNCIL COMMENTS 

REPORTS FROM DEPARTMENTS 

Town Hall 

 

13) Ordinance 883 - 2025/2026 Budget - First Reading 

Motion to approve Ordinance 883 - 2025/2026 Budget on the first reading made by 

Councilman Cooley, second by Councilman Barkhurst. Motion carried.  

14) Rotating Friday Schedule 

Motion to approve Rotating Friday Schedule for Town Hall made by Councilman Barkhurst, 

second by Councilman Cooley. Motion carried.  

15) Job Opening - Town Hall Custodian 

16) Civic Plus Invoices - 337706/337695 - $7,455.00 

Motion to approve Civic Plus Invoices in the amount of $7,455.00 made by Councilman 

Cooley, second by Councilman Barkhurst. Motion carried.  

Police Department 

 

17) ESU Pursuits Quote - 62,309.00 - 2024 Dodge Ram 

Motion to approve the purchase of a 2024 Dodge Ram in the amount of $62,309.00 made by 

Councilman Cooley, second by Councilman Barkhurst. Motion carried.  

18) Dispatch Longevity  

Motion to approve the Longevity Pay prorated to June to be issued to the dispatchers in July if 

and when the MOU with the Carbon County Sheriff's office is signed, made by Councilman 

Fluty, second by Councilman Cooley. Motion carried.   

Fire Department 

Recreation Department 
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Next meeting is June 9, 2025 at 6:00 PM at the Town Hall Council Chambers 

 

19) Wage Correction for Jakobi Mirich - Swim Instructor $21.00/Hr. 

Motion to approve Jakobi Mirich hourly wage to $21.00 per hour, made by Councilman 

Cooley, second by Councilman Barkhurst. Motion carried.  

20) Hooton Tech - Key Fob System for Weight Room - $1,715.00 

Motion to approve the purchase of an additional Key Fob System for the Weight Room in the 

amount of $1,715.00 made by Councilman Cooley, second by Councilman Barkhurst. Motion 

carried.  

21) New Hires - Krista Davenport - Pool Manager $22.00 - Koya Roberts - Cashier - $13.00 

Motion to approve the hiring of Koya Roberts as a Pool Cashier at $13.00 per hour made by 

Councilman Cooley, second by Councilman Barkhurst. Motion carried. 

Motion to approve the hiring of Krista Davenport as the Pool Manager at $22.00 per hour 

made by Councilman Cooley, second by Councilman Barkhurst. Motion carried.  

Department of Public Works 

 

22) Ordinance 884 - Title 13 - Water 

23) Ordinance 885 - Title 13 - Sewer 

REPORTS FROM BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS 

Planning Commission 
Next meeting is June 10, 2025 at 5:30 PM at the Town Hall Council Chambers 

 

24) Easement for 4th Street Property 

Motion to approve Perpetual Exclusive Grant of Easement at 311 W Elm Avenue, made by 

Councilman Cooley, second by Councilman Fluty. Motion carried.  

25) VA-3-25 

Motion to deny variance VA-3-25 made by Councilman Cooley, second by Councilman 

Barkhurst. Motion carried.  

Planning and Zoning Commission will be reviewing Ordinance to see where changes can me 

made.  

26) Ordinance 882 - Title 15/18 - Application Fees - 3rd and Final Reading 

Motion to approve and pass Ordinance 882 - Title 15/18 - Application Fees on the 3rd and 

final reading made by Councilman Cooley, second by Councilman Barkhurst. Motion 

carried.  

Water and Sewer Joint Power Board 

Next meeting is June 11, 2025 at 6:00 PM at the PVCC 

Recreation Commission 
Next meeting is June 9, 2025 at 6:00 PM at the Town Hall Council Chambers 

Saratoga Airport Advisory Board 
Next meeting is June 9, 2025 at 3:30 PM at the Town Hall Council Chambers 
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South Central Wyoming Emergency Medical Services Board 
Next meeting is June 16, 2025 at 6:00 PM at the Saratoga Ambulance Barn 

 

27) April 12, 2025 Meeting Minutes 

28) Update from Marie Christen 

NEW BUSINESS 

EXECUTIVE SESSION 

 

FURTHER BUSINESS 

ADJOURNMENT 

Motion to adjourn meeting at 7:26 PM made by Councilman Cooley, second by Councilman Barkhurst. 

Motion carried.  

THE NEXT TOWN COUNCIL MEETING WILL BE ON 

TUESDAY, JUNE 3, 2025 AT 6:00 PM. 

 

 

     

 
Mayor Chuck Davis 

 

     

     

     

 
Jennifer Anderson, Town Clerk 
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TOWN OF SARATOGA Payment Approval Report - Treasurer 2021 Page:     1

Report dates: 5/21/2025-6/3/2025 Jun 03, 2025  07:41AM

Report Criteria:

Detail report.

Invoices with totals above $0.00 included.

Paid and unpaid invoices included.

Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Net Amount Paid Date Paid GL Acct No GL Period

Invoice Amount

AR Gonzales LLC

7669 AR Gonzales LLC 1249 Grounds Keeping Contract-5/19/25-PV 05/19/2025 362.78 362.78 05/29/2025 10-410-262 525

7669 AR Gonzales LLC 1249 Grounds Keeping Contract-5/19/25-TH 05/19/2025 362.78 362.78 05/29/2025 10-411-262 525

7669 AR Gonzales LLC 1249 Grounds Keeping Contract-5/19/25-Libr 05/19/2025 362.78 362.78 05/29/2025 10-444-262 525

7669 AR Gonzales LLC 1249 Grounds Keeping Contract-5/19/25-Vet 05/19/2025 362.78 362.78 05/29/2025 10-444-262 525

7669 AR Gonzales LLC 1249 Grounds Keeping Contract-5/19/25-Go 05/19/2025 362.78 362.78 05/29/2025 10-444-262 525

7669 AR Gonzales LLC 1249 Grounds Keeping Contract-5/19/25-Tria 05/19/2025 362.78 362.78 05/29/2025 10-444-262 525

7669 AR Gonzales LLC 1249 Grounds Keeping Contract-5/19/25-Sen 05/19/2025 362.78 362.78 05/29/2025 10-444-262 525

7669 AR Gonzales LLC 1249 Grounds Keeping Contract-5/19/25-Kat 05/19/2025 362.77 362.77 05/29/2025 10-444-262 525

7669 AR Gonzales LLC 1249 Grounds Keeping Contract-5/19/25-Ball  05/19/2025 362.77 362.77 05/29/2025 10-444-262 525

7669 AR Gonzales LLC 1257 Grounds Keeping Contract-6/2/25-PVC 06/02/2025 310.00 .00 10-410-262 625

7669 AR Gonzales LLC 1257 Grounds Keeping Contract-6/2/25-TH 06/02/2025 310.00 .00 10-411-262 625

7669 AR Gonzales LLC 1257 Grounds Keeping Contract-6/2/25-Libra 06/02/2025 310.00 .00 10-444-262 625

7669 AR Gonzales LLC 1257 Grounds Keeping Contract-6/2/25-Veter 06/02/2025 310.00 .00 10-444-262 625

7669 AR Gonzales LLC 1257 Grounds Keeping Contract-6/2/25-Goo 06/02/2025 310.00 .00 10-444-262 625

7669 AR Gonzales LLC 1257 Grounds Keeping Contract-6/2/25-Trian 06/02/2025 310.00 .00 10-444-262 625

7669 AR Gonzales LLC 1257 Grounds Keeping Contract-6/2/25-Seni 06/02/2025 310.00 .00 10-444-262 625

7669 AR Gonzales LLC 1257 Grounds Keeping Contract-6/2/25-Kath 06/02/2025 310.00 .00 10-444-262 625

7669 AR Gonzales LLC 1257 Grounds Keeping Contract-6/2/25-Ball  06/02/2025 310.00 .00 10-444-262 625

          Total AR Gonzales LLC: 6,055.00 3,265.00

Black Diamond Electric Inc.

1465 Black Diamond Electric Inc. 5428 Hot Pool Exhaust Fan Repairs-HP 05/15/2025 1,154.91 .00 10-442-720 525

          Total Black Diamond Electric Inc.: 1,154.91 .00

Black Hills Energy

3400 Black Hills Energy 4/16/25-5/16/2 Acct# 4893 8916 95-Meter# BHE47050 05/20/2025 82.69 .00 10-422-270 525

3400 Black Hills Energy 4/16/25-5/16/2 Acct# 6102 9457 17-Meter# BHE66466 05/20/2025 69.95 .00 51-531-270 525

3400 Black Hills Energy 4/16/25-5/16/2 Acct# 6102 9457 17-Meter# BHE66466 05/20/2025 69.95 .00 52-532-270 525

3400 Black Hills Energy 4/16/25-5/16/2 Acct# 6106 0330 32-Meter# BHE30707 05/20/2025 219.98 .00 10-431-270 525

3400 Black Hills Energy 4/16/25-5/16/2 Acct# 6113 7275 62-Meter# BHE57941 05/20/2025 134.17 .00 10-422-270 525

3400 Black Hills Energy 4/16/25-5/16/2 Acct# 7953 7231 14-Meter# SG528271 05/20/2025 58.74 .00 10-411-270 525

3400 Black Hills Energy 4/16/25-5/16/2 Acct# 7953 7231 14-Meter# SG528271 05/20/2025 58.75 .00 10-421-270 525
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TOWN OF SARATOGA Payment Approval Report - Treasurer 2021 Page:     2

Report dates: 5/21/2025-6/3/2025 Jun 03, 2025  07:41AM

Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Net Amount Paid Date Paid GL Acct No GL Period

Invoice Amount

          Total Black Hills Energy: 694.23 .00

Capital Business Systems Inc - WY

7400 Capital Business Systems Inc - WY 1513020 Contract# 16436-01-Overage Charge-4 05/16/2025 .07 .00 10-411-240 525

7400 Capital Business Systems Inc - WY 1513020 Contract# 16436-01-Overage Charge-4 05/16/2025 .07 .00 10-412-240 525

7400 Capital Business Systems Inc - WY 1513020 Contract# 16436-01-Overage Charge-4 05/16/2025 .07 .00 10-413-240 525

7400 Capital Business Systems Inc - WY 1513020 Contract# 16436-01-Overage Charge-4 05/16/2025 .07 .00 10-431-240 525

7400 Capital Business Systems Inc - WY 1513020 Contract# 16436-01-Overage Charge-4 05/16/2025 .03 .00 51-531-240 525

7400 Capital Business Systems Inc - WY 1513020 Contract# 16436-01-Overage Charge-4 05/16/2025 .03 .00 52-532-240 525

7400 Capital Business Systems Inc - WY 1515862 UCS Phone Service Contract# 15178-0 05/28/2025 62.23 .00 10-411-280 525

7400 Capital Business Systems Inc - WY 1515862 UCS Phone Service Contract# 15178-0 05/28/2025 62.23 .00 10-412-280 525

7400 Capital Business Systems Inc - WY 1515862 UCS Phone Service Contract# 15178-0 05/28/2025 62.23 .00 10-413-280 525

7400 Capital Business Systems Inc - WY 1515862 UCS Phone Service Contract# 15178-0 05/28/2025 62.23 .00 10-421-280 525

7400 Capital Business Systems Inc - WY 1515862 UCS Phone Service Contract# 15178-0 05/28/2025 62.23 .00 10-422-280 525

7400 Capital Business Systems Inc - WY 1515862 UCS Phone Service Contract# 15178-0 05/28/2025 62.23 .00 10-431-280 525

7400 Capital Business Systems Inc - WY 1515862 UCS Phone Service Contract# 15178-0 05/28/2025 62.23 .00 10-441-280 525

7400 Capital Business Systems Inc - WY 1515862 UCS Phone Service Contract# 15178-0 05/28/2025 62.22 .00 10-442-280 525

7400 Capital Business Systems Inc - WY 1515862 UCS Phone Service Contract# 15178-0 05/28/2025 62.22 .00 10-443-280 525

7400 Capital Business Systems Inc - WY 1515862 UCS Phone Service Contract# 15178-0 05/28/2025 62.22 .00 10-445-280 525

7400 Capital Business Systems Inc - WY 1515862 UCS Phone Service Contract# 15178-0 05/28/2025 62.22 .00 42-533-270 525

7400 Capital Business Systems Inc - WY 1515862 UCS Phone Service Contract# 15178-0 05/28/2025 31.12 .00 51-531-280 525

7400 Capital Business Systems Inc - WY 1515862 UCS Phone Service Contract# 15178-0 05/28/2025 31.12 .00 52-532-280 525

7400 Capital Business Systems Inc - WY 1516872 Contract# 7986-01-1800 Blk & 2700 Co 05/30/2025 279.13 .00 10-421-240 625

          Total Capital Business Systems Inc - WY: 1,026.20 .00

Capital Business Systems, Inc. - TX

7346 Capital Business Systems, Inc. - TX 39269610 Cannon Copier Agreement-4/15/25 to 5 05/21/2025 159.59 .00 10-411-240 525

7346 Capital Business Systems, Inc. - TX 39269610 Cannon Copier Agreement-4/15/25 to 5 05/21/2025 159.60 .00 10-412-240 525

7346 Capital Business Systems, Inc. - TX 39269610 Cannon Copier Agreement-4/15/25 to 5 05/21/2025 159.60 .00 10-413-240 525

7346 Capital Business Systems, Inc. - TX 39269610 Cannon Copier Agreement-4/15/25 to 5 05/21/2025 469.48 .00 10-421-240 525

7346 Capital Business Systems, Inc. - TX 39269610 Cannon Copier Agreement-4/15/25 to 5 05/21/2025 159.60 .00 10-431-240 525

7346 Capital Business Systems, Inc. - TX 39269610 Cannon Copier Agreement-4/15/25 to 5 05/21/2025 79.80 .00 51-531-240 525

7346 Capital Business Systems, Inc. - TX 39269610 Cannon Copier Agreement-4/15/25 to 5 05/21/2025 79.80 .00 52-532-240 525

          Total Capital Business Systems, Inc. - TX: 1,267.47 .00

Carbon County Treasurer

1700 Carbon County Treasurer 250 CELEBRA Journeys To 250 Sponsorship-TH 06/02/2025 1,000.00 .00 10-411-220 625

9

Item 5)



TOWN OF SARATOGA Payment Approval Report - Treasurer 2021 Page:     3

Report dates: 5/21/2025-6/3/2025 Jun 03, 2025  07:41AM

Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Net Amount Paid Date Paid GL Acct No GL Period

Invoice Amount

          Total Carbon County Treasurer: 1,000.00 .00

Carter Edwards

7721 Carter Edwards 05302025 Reimbursement For Meal-Travel To Pic 05/30/2025 20.63 .00 10-441-230 625

          Total Carter Edwards: 20.63 .00

CenturyLink

7221 CenturyLink 333887967-5/2 Acct# 333887967-PD 911 Phone Line-5 05/16/2025 49.81 .00 10-421-225 525

          Total CenturyLink: 49.81 .00

CNA Surety

1905 CNA Surety 65561884-6/2/ Bond# 65561884-Brenda Mistelski-7/23 06/02/2025 250.00 .00 10-411-515 625

          Total CNA Surety: 250.00 .00

ESU Pursuits

7772 ESU Pursuits INV-2025-9203 2024 Dodge Ram Purchase-Code 3 Lig 05/21/2025 62,309.00 62,309.00 05/22/2025 22-446-262 525

          Total ESU Pursuits: 62,309.00 62,309.00

Jordynn Holmberg

7774 Jordynn Holmberg 06022025-LES Swimming Lesson Reimbursement-6/2/ 06/02/2025 105.00 .00 10-441-235 625

          Total Jordynn Holmberg: 105.00 .00

Megan James

7413 Megan James 05312025 Morning Mash Up Class Instruction-Ma 05/31/2025 275.00 .00 10-445-483 625

          Total Megan James: 275.00 .00

Michelle Chadwick

7767 Michelle Chadwick 05312025 Balance / Core / Stretch / Conditioning  05/31/2025 238.00 .00 10-445-483 625

          Total Michelle Chadwick: 238.00 .00

Motorola Solutions, Inc.

3930 Motorola Solutions, Inc. 8230523161 SVC01SVC1405C-6/1/25 to 6/30/25-Pr 06/01/2025 164.00 .00 10-421-320 625
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TOWN OF SARATOGA Payment Approval Report - Treasurer 2021 Page:     4

Report dates: 5/21/2025-6/3/2025 Jun 03, 2025  07:41AM

Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Net Amount Paid Date Paid GL Acct No GL Period

Invoice Amount

3930 Motorola Solutions, Inc. 8230523161 SVC01SVC1424C-6/1/25 to 6/30/25-On 06/01/2025 1,169.85 .00 10-421-320 625

3930 Motorola Solutions, Inc. 8230523161 SVC02SVC0661A-6/1/25 to 6/30/25-S 06/01/2025 160.59 .00 10-421-320 625

          Total Motorola Solutions, Inc.: 1,494.44 .00

MPM Corp

3945 MPM Corp 9153548 Trash Removal For May 2025-Lake 05/31/2025 240.00 .00 10-443-262 625

3945 MPM Corp 9153548 Trash Removal For May 2025-Veteran's  05/31/2025 80.00 .00 10-444-262 625

3945 MPM Corp 9153548 Trash Removal For May 2025-HP 05/31/2025 80.00 .00 10-442-262 625

3945 MPM Corp 9153548 Trash Removal For May 2025-TH 05/31/2025 17.50 .00 10-411-262 625

3945 MPM Corp 9153548 Trash Removal For May 2025-PD 05/31/2025 17.50 .00 10-421-262 625

3945 MPM Corp 9153548 Trash Removal For May 2025-Kathy Gl 05/31/2025 45.00 .00 10-444-262 625

3945 MPM Corp 9153548 Trash Removal For May 2025-Streets 05/31/2025 22.50 .00 10-431-262 625

3945 MPM Corp 9153548 Trash Removal For May 2025-Water 05/31/2025 22.50 .00 51-531-262 625

3945 MPM Corp 9153548 Trash Removal For May 2025-Lagoon 05/31/2025 35.00 .00 52-532-262 625

3945 MPM Corp 9153548 Trash Removal For May 2025-Dog Park 05/31/2025 45.00 .00 10-444-262 625

          Total MPM Corp: 605.00 .00

NAPA Auto Parts Saratoga

7658 NAPA Auto Parts Saratoga 05312025 Inv# 575-930742-Flap Disc (4)-5/1/25-S 05/31/2025 41.10 .00 10-441-720 625

7658 NAPA Auto Parts Saratoga 05312025 Inv# 575-930785-Reducer Sleeve-5/1/2 05/31/2025 41.99 .00 51-531-255 625

7658 NAPA Auto Parts Saratoga 05312025 Inv# 575-930978-Pin Clip-5/6/25-Pest 05/31/2025 16.99 .00 55-572-250 625

7658 NAPA Auto Parts Saratoga 05312025 Inv# 575-931005-Kit Stud Mnt-5/6/25-P 05/31/2025 35.99 .00 55-572-250 625

7658 NAPA Auto Parts Saratoga 05312025 Inv# 575-931011-Wire Kit-5/6/25-Pest 05/31/2025 30.99 .00 55-572-255 625

7658 NAPA Auto Parts Saratoga 05312025 Inv# 575-931016-Spade Terminal-5/6/2 05/31/2025 11.98 .00 51-531-255 625

7658 NAPA Auto Parts Saratoga 05312025 Inv# 575-931037-Fuse-5/6/25-Water 05/31/2025 6.99 .00 51-531-255 625

7658 NAPA Auto Parts Saratoga 05312025 Inv# 575-931156-Drill Bit (3)-5/8/25-Se 05/31/2025 15.07 .00 52-532-242 625

7658 NAPA Auto Parts Saratoga 05312025 Inv# 575-931347-Antifreeze (3)-Fuel Li 05/31/2025 75.02 .00 10-431-250 625

7658 NAPA Auto Parts Saratoga 05312025 Inv# 575-931413-Heater Valve-5/13/25- 05/31/2025 44.99 .00 10-431-250 625

7658 NAPA Auto Parts Saratoga 05312025 Inv# 575-931431-Lynch Pins-5/13/25-W 05/31/2025 6.69 .00 51-531-250 625

7658 NAPA Auto Parts Saratoga 05312025 Inv# 575-931464-Rear Disc Brake-5/13/ 05/31/2025 46.99 .00 51-531-255 625

7658 NAPA Auto Parts Saratoga 05312025 Inv# 575-931541-Climate Control-5/14/ 05/31/2025 222.29 .00 51-531-255 625

7658 NAPA Auto Parts Saratoga 05312025 Inv# 575-931608-Wtr Spt-Spout-5/15/2 05/31/2025 62.69 .00 10-431-240 625

7658 NAPA Auto Parts Saratoga 05312025 Inv# 575-931852-Mk Crnc-5/20/25-Wat 05/31/2025 7.99 .00 51-531-240 625

7658 NAPA Auto Parts Saratoga 05312025 Inv# 575-931984-Hose Clamp (2)-5/22/ 05/31/2025 8.48 .00 10-444-755 625

7658 NAPA Auto Parts Saratoga 05312025 Inv# 575-932350-Wheel Spinner-5/29/2 05/31/2025 12.69 .00 10-431-250 625

7658 NAPA Auto Parts Saratoga 05312025 SVC 43025 05/31/2025 3.47 .00 10-411-240 625
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TOWN OF SARATOGA Payment Approval Report - Treasurer 2021 Page:     5

Report dates: 5/21/2025-6/3/2025 Jun 03, 2025  07:41AM

Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Net Amount Paid Date Paid GL Acct No GL Period

Invoice Amount

          Total NAPA Auto Parts Saratoga: 692.40 .00

Pine Cove Consulting, LLC

7285 Pine Cove Consulting, LLC 24301C Managed Services Agreement-6/25-TH 06/01/2025 315.95 .00 10-411-320 625

7285 Pine Cove Consulting, LLC 24301C Managed Services Agreement-6/25-PZ 06/01/2025 58.51 .00 10-412-320 625

7285 Pine Cove Consulting, LLC 24301C Managed Services Agreement-6/25-Co 06/01/2025 58.51 .00 10-413-320 625

7285 Pine Cove Consulting, LLC 24301C Managed Services Agreement-6/25-PD 06/01/2025 386.17 .00 10-421-320 625

7285 Pine Cove Consulting, LLC 24301C Managed Services Agreement-6/25-SP 06/01/2025 29.25 .00 10-441-320 625

7285 Pine Cove Consulting, LLC 24301C Managed Services Agreement-6/25-HP 06/01/2025 29.26 .00 10-442-320 625

7285 Pine Cove Consulting, LLC 24301C Managed Services Agreement-6/25-Re 06/01/2025 58.51 .00 10-445-320 625

7285 Pine Cove Consulting, LLC 24301C Managed Services Agreement-6/25-Wa 06/01/2025 117.02 .00 51-531-320 625

7285 Pine Cove Consulting, LLC 24301C Managed Services Agreement-6/25-Se 06/01/2025 117.02 .00 52-532-320 625

7285 Pine Cove Consulting, LLC 24302C Office 365-Pax8 Business Standard-1 Y 06/01/2025 93.56 .00 10-411-320 625

7285 Pine Cove Consulting, LLC 24302C Office 365-Pax8 Business Standard-1 Y 06/01/2025 17.33 .00 10-412-320 625

7285 Pine Cove Consulting, LLC 24302C Office 365-Pax8 Business Standard-1 Y 06/01/2025 17.33 .00 10-413-320 625

7285 Pine Cove Consulting, LLC 24302C Office 365-Pax8 Business Standard-1 Y 06/01/2025 114.37 .00 10-421-320 625

7285 Pine Cove Consulting, LLC 24302C Office 365-Pax8 Business Standard-1 Y 06/01/2025 8.67 .00 10-411-320 625

7285 Pine Cove Consulting, LLC 24302C Office 365-Pax8 Business Standard-1 Y 06/01/2025 8.66 .00 10-442-320 625

7285 Pine Cove Consulting, LLC 24302C Office 365-Pax8 Business Standard-1 Y 06/01/2025 17.33 .00 10-445-320 625

7285 Pine Cove Consulting, LLC 24302C Office 365-Pax8 Business Standard-1 Y 06/01/2025 34.66 .00 51-531-320 625

7285 Pine Cove Consulting, LLC 24302C Office 365-Pax8 Business Standard-1 Y 06/01/2025 34.66 .00 52-532-320 625

          Total Pine Cove Consulting, LLC: 1,516.77 .00

Pitney Bowes Global Financial Services

7432 Pitney Bowes Global Financial Services 3320787205 Acct# 0011887462-Postage-4/17/25 to  05/28/2025 64.71 .00 10-411-240 525

7432 Pitney Bowes Global Financial Services 3320787205 Acct# 0011887462-Postage-4/17/25 to  05/28/2025 64.71 .00 10-412-240 525

7432 Pitney Bowes Global Financial Services 3320787205 Acct# 0011887462-Postage-4/17/25 to  05/28/2025 43.13 .00 10-413-240 525

7432 Pitney Bowes Global Financial Services 3320787205 Acct# 0011887462-Postage-4/17/25 to  05/28/2025 21.56 .00 10-421-240 525

7432 Pitney Bowes Global Financial Services 3320787205 Acct# 0011887462-Postage-4/17/25 to  05/28/2025 21.57 .00 10-431-240 525

7432 Pitney Bowes Global Financial Services 3320787205 Acct# 0011887462-Postage-4/17/25 to  05/28/2025 107.84 .00 51-531-240 525

7432 Pitney Bowes Global Financial Services 3320787205 Acct# 0011887462-Postage-4/17/25 to  05/28/2025 107.85 .00 52-532-240 525

          Total Pitney Bowes Global Financial Services: 431.37 .00

R.P. Lumber Co, Inc.

7522 R.P. Lumber Co, Inc. 05282025 Inv# 3627455-Float Margin 2x4 Plstc H 05/28/2025 12.99 .00 10-441-720 625

7522 R.P. Lumber Co, Inc. 05282025 Inv# 3679899-12x3/4 Phil Pan-10 24x1  05/28/2025 12.77 .00 10-441-240 625

7522 R.P. Lumber Co, Inc. 05282025 Inv# 3682270-Epoxy Anchor-5/12/25-P 05/28/2025 29.99 .00 10-444-262 625
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TOWN OF SARATOGA Payment Approval Report - Treasurer 2021 Page:     6

Report dates: 5/21/2025-6/3/2025 Jun 03, 2025  07:41AM

Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Net Amount Paid Date Paid GL Acct No GL Period

Invoice Amount

7522 R.P. Lumber Co, Inc. 05282025 Inv# 3684008-Shockwave-Sawzall-Epo 05/28/2025 123.96 .00 10-444-262 625

7522 R.P. Lumber Co, Inc. 05282025 Inv# 3720594-Torx Screw-Reel Line-Ha 05/28/2025 118.56 .00 10-444-262 625

7522 R.P. Lumber Co, Inc. 05282025 Inv# 3727532-Clamp Worm Gear (3)-5/ 05/28/2025 11.37 .00 10-444-755 625

          Total R.P. Lumber Co, Inc.: 309.64 .00

Rocky Mountain Air Solutions

7427 Rocky Mountain Air Solutions 30597717 CL-2.5-CL-Rental Period 4/21/25 to 5/2 05/20/2025 159.00 .00 51-531-241 525

7427 Rocky Mountain Air Solutions 30597717 CL-2.5-CL-Rental Period 4/21/25 to 5/2 05/20/2025 159.00 .00 52-532-241 525

          Total Rocky Mountain Air Solutions: 318.00 .00

Shively Hardware Co (Town# 28210)

5015 Shively Hardware Co (Town# 28210) IC35753 Cab Tractor Purchase-Ser# AGCMC58 05/14/2025 55,000.00 55,000.00 05/22/2025 55-571-740 525

5015 Shively Hardware Co (Town# 28210) IC35753 Mower Purchase-Ser# 360375-War Exp 05/14/2025 11,000.00 11,000.00 05/22/2025 55-571-740 525

          Total Shively Hardware Co (Town# 28210): 66,000.00 66,000.00

Sundahl, Powers, Kapp & Martin, LLC

7551 Sundahl, Powers, Kapp & Martin, LLC 17861 Professional Legal Services Rendered- 05/21/2025 325.00 .00 10-411-310 525

7551 Sundahl, Powers, Kapp & Martin, LLC 17861 Professional Legal Services Rendered- 05/21/2025 255.00 .00 10-413-310 525

7551 Sundahl, Powers, Kapp & Martin, LLC 17861 Professional Legal Services Rendered- 05/21/2025 204.00 .00 10-421-310 525

          Total Sundahl, Powers, Kapp & Martin, LLC: 784.00 .00

The Cowboy Couture

6991 The Cowboy Couture 2025-183 Screen Printed T-Shirts-2 Colors-2 Loca 05/27/2025 280.00 .00 10-441-240 625

          Total The Cowboy Couture: 280.00 .00

Union Telephone Co

5630 Union Telephone Co 70001447-5/17 Acct# 70001447-TH Cells-5/24/25 05/17/2025 40.24 .00 10-411-280 625

5630 Union Telephone Co 70001447-5/17 Acct# 7001447-PZ Cells-5/24/25 05/17/2025 30.78 .00 10-412-280 625

5630 Union Telephone Co 70001447-5/17 Acct# 70001447-Streets Cells-5/24/25 05/17/2025 63.91 .00 10-431-280 625

5630 Union Telephone Co 70001447-5/17 Acct# 70001447-Rec Cells-5/24/25 05/17/2025 40.24 .00 10-445-280 625

5630 Union Telephone Co 70001447-5/17 Acct# 70001447-Water Cells-5/24/25 05/17/2025 30.77 .00 51-531-280 625

5630 Union Telephone Co 70001447-5/17 Acct# 70001447-Sewer Cells-5/24/25 05/17/2025 30.77 .00 52-532-280 625

5630 Union Telephone Co 70091365-5/24 Acct# 70091365-VFD Landline-5/24/25 05/24/2025 51.52 .00 10-422-280 625

5630 Union Telephone Co 70091372-5/24 Acct# 70091372-Airport Landline-NAVA 05/24/2025 160.22 .00 42-533-270 625

5630 Union Telephone Co 70091381-5/24 Acct# 70091381-Streets Landline-5/24/ 05/24/2025 18.87 .00 10-431-280 625
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TOWN OF SARATOGA Payment Approval Report - Treasurer 2021 Page:     7

Report dates: 5/21/2025-6/3/2025 Jun 03, 2025  07:41AM

Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Net Amount Paid Date Paid GL Acct No GL Period

Invoice Amount

5630 Union Telephone Co 70091381-5/24 Acct# 70091381-Lake Landline-5/24/25 05/24/2025 18.86 .00 10-443-280 625

5630 Union Telephone Co 70091381-5/24 Acct# 70091381-Water Landline-5/24/2 05/24/2025 36.63 .00 51-531-280 625

5630 Union Telephone Co 70091381-5/24 Acct# 70091381-Sewer Landline-5/24/2 05/24/2025 36.63 .00 52-532-280 625

5630 Union Telephone Co 70091416-5/24 Acct# 70091416-TH-5/24/25 05/24/2025 89.86 .00 10-411-280 625

5630 Union Telephone Co 70091416-5/24 Acct# 70091416-Court-5/24/25 05/24/2025 22.46 .00 10-413-280 625

5630 Union Telephone Co 70091422-5/24 Acct# 70091422-PD Landline-DSL-5/24 05/24/2025 299.89 .00 10-421-280 625

5630 Union Telephone Co 70092204-5/24 Acct# 70092204-Rec Landline-DSL-5/2 05/24/2025 79.92 .00 10-445-280 625

5630 Union Telephone Co 70122064-5/17 Acct# 70122064-PD E911-5/17/25 05/17/2025 628.32 .00 10-421-225 625

          Total Union Telephone Co: 1,679.89 .00

Upper Platte River Solid Waste Disposal

7528 Upper Platte River Solid Waste Disposa 65131 Waste Disposal-May 2025-Lake 05/25/2025 142.00 .00 10-443-262 525

7528 Upper Platte River Solid Waste Disposa 65131 Waste Disposal-May 2025-Kathy Glode  05/25/2025 38.00 .00 10-444-262 525

7528 Upper Platte River Solid Waste Disposa 65131 Waste Disposal-May 2025-Veteran's Isl 05/25/2025 245.00 .00 10-444-262 525

7528 Upper Platte River Solid Waste Disposa 65131 Waste Disposal-May 2025-Hot Pool/Ba 05/25/2025 408.00 .00 10-442-262 525

7528 Upper Platte River Solid Waste Disposa 65131 Waste Disposal-May 2025-TH 05/25/2025 19.00 .00 10-411-262 525

7528 Upper Platte River Solid Waste Disposa 65131 Waste Disposal-May 2025-PD 05/25/2025 19.00 .00 10-421-262 525

7528 Upper Platte River Solid Waste Disposa 65131 Waste Disposal-May 2025-Shop 05/25/2025 122.50 .00 10-431-262 525

7528 Upper Platte River Solid Waste Disposa 65131 Waste Disposal-May 2025-Water Plant 05/25/2025 122.50 .00 51-531-262 525

7528 Upper Platte River Solid Waste Disposa 65131 Waste Disposal-May 2025-Treatment L 05/25/2025 38.00 .00 52-532-262 525

7528 Upper Platte River Solid Waste Disposa 65570 Construction/Demo-Small Scrap Iron Lo 05/31/2025 35.00 .00 10-431-262 625

          Total Upper Platte River Solid Waste Disposal: 1,189.00 .00

Valerie Larscheid

6981 Valerie Larscheid 05312025 Indoor Cycling Class Instruction-May 20 05/31/2025 149.00 .00 10-445-483 625

          Total Valerie Larscheid: 149.00 .00

Wyo Dept of Transportation

6160 Wyo Dept of Transportation 5/28/25 NEW P 2024 Ford-VIN# 1FT8X3BN2RED2472 05/28/2025 10.00 .00 51-531-245 525

6160 Wyo Dept of Transportation 5/28/25 NEW P Transfer Plate# 18400 to 2000 Internati 05/28/2025 2.00 .00 10-431-310 525

6160 Wyo Dept of Transportation 5/28/25 NEW P Transfer Plate# 18583 to 1995 Internati 05/28/2025 2.00 .00 10-431-310 525

6160 Wyo Dept of Transportation 5/28/25 NEW P Transfer Plate# 18591 to 2008 Yach VI 05/28/2025 2.00 .00 10-431-310 525

6160 Wyo Dept of Transportation 5/28/25 NEW P Transfer Plate# 18595 to 1999 Norris Fl 05/28/2025 2.00 .00 10-431-310 525

          Total Wyo Dept of Transportation: 18.00 .00
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TOWN OF SARATOGA Payment Approval Report - Treasurer 2021 Page:     8

Report dates: 5/21/2025-6/3/2025 Jun 03, 2025  07:41AM

Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Net Amount Paid Date Paid GL Acct No GL Period

Invoice Amount

Wyoming Assn of Municipalities

6990 Wyoming Assn of Municipalities 18228 2025 WAM Summer Convention Regist 05/19/2025 260.00 .00 10-411-235 525

6990 Wyoming Assn of Municipalities 18228 2025 WAM Summer Convention Regist 05/19/2025 260.00 .00 10-411-235 525

          Total Wyoming Assn of Municipalities: 520.00 .00

Wyoming Health Fairs

6174 Wyoming Health Fairs B0063844 Chemistry Panel (2)-4/12/25-PVCC 05/07/2025 90.00 .00 10-410-160 525

6174 Wyoming Health Fairs B0063844 Chemistry Panel-4/12/25-TH 05/07/2025 45.00 .00 10-411-160 525

6174 Wyoming Health Fairs B0063844 Chemistry Panel-4/12/25-PD 05/07/2025 135.00 .00 10-421-160 525

6174 Wyoming Health Fairs B0063844 Chemistry Panel-4/12/25-Rec 05/07/2025 45.00 .00 10-445-160 525

          Total Wyoming Health Fairs: 315.00 .00

          Grand Totals:  150,747.76 131,574.00

           Dated: ______________________________________________________

           Mayor: ______________________________________________________

  City Council: ______________________________________________________

                       ______________________________________________________

                       ______________________________________________________

                       ______________________________________________________

                       ______________________________________________________

                       ______________________________________________________

City Recorder: _____________________________________________________
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TOWN OF SARATOGA Payment Approval Report - Treasurer 2021 Page:     9

Report dates: 5/21/2025-6/3/2025 Jun 03, 2025  07:41AM

Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Net Amount Paid Date Paid GL Acct No GL Period

Invoice Amount

Report Criteria:

Detail report.

Invoices with totals above $0.00 included.

Paid and unpaid invoices included.
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TOWN OF SARATOGA Cash Requirements Report - Treasurer Page:     1

Due date(s): All-All Jun 03, 2025  07:42AM

Check Issue Date: 6/3/2025

Due Discount Lost Vendor Vendor Invoice Invoice Discount Partial Net Due Pay Partial Part Pmt

Date Due Date Number Name Number Amount Amount Payments Amount Pmt Amt Disc Amt

07/02/2025 7669 AR Gonzales LLC 1257 2,790.00 .00 .00 2,790.00 ____ ________ ________

05/15/2025 1465 Black Diamond Electric Inc. 5428 1,154.91 .00 .00 1,154.91 ____ ________ ________

06/09/2025 3400 Black Hills Energy 4/16/25-5/16/ 694.23 .00 .00 694.23 ____ ________ ________

06/15/2025 7400 Capital Business Systems I 1513020 .34 .00 .00 .34 ____ ________ ________

06/27/2025 7400 Capital Business Systems I 1515862 746.73 .00 .00 746.73 ____ ________ ________

06/29/2025 7400 Capital Business Systems I 1516872 279.13 .00 .00 279.13 ____ ________ ________

06/15/2025 7346 Capital Business Systems,  39269610 1,267.47 .00 .00 1,267.47 ____ ________ ________

06/02/2025 1700 Carbon County Treasurer 250 CELEBR 1,000.00 .00 .00 1,000.00 ____ ________ ________

05/30/2025 7721 Carter Edwards 05302025 20.63 .00 .00 20.63 ____ ________ ________

06/09/2025 7221 CenturyLink 333887967-5 49.81 .00 .00 49.81 ____ ________ ________

07/23/2025 1905 CNA Surety 65561884-6/ 250.00 .00 .00 250.00 ____ ________ ________

06/02/2025 7774 Jordynn Holmberg 06022025-LE 105.00 .00 .00 105.00 ____ ________ ________

05/31/2025 7413 Megan James 05312025 275.00 .00 .00 275.00 ____ ________ ________

05/31/2025 7767 Michelle Chadwick 05312025 238.00 .00 .00 238.00 ____ ________ ________

07/01/2025 3930 Motorola Solutions, Inc. 8230523161 1,494.44 .00 .00 1,494.44 ____ ________ ________

05/31/2025 3945 MPM Corp 9153548 605.00 .00 .00 605.00 ____ ________ ________

06/30/2025 7658 NAPA Auto Parts Saratoga 05312025 692.40 .00 .00 692.40 ____ ________ ________

06/01/2025 7285 Pine Cove Consulting, LLC 24301C 1,170.20 .00 .00 1,170.20 ____ ________ ________

06/01/2025 7285 Pine Cove Consulting, LLC 24302C 346.57 .00 .00 346.57 ____ ________ ________

07/16/2025 7432 Pitney Bowes Global Finan 3320787205 431.37 .00 .00 431.37 ____ ________ ________

06/10/2025 7522 R.P. Lumber Co, Inc. 05282025 309.64 .00 .00 309.64 ____ ________ ________

06/19/2025 7427 Rocky Mountain Air Solutio 30597717 318.00 .00 .00 318.00 ____ ________ ________

05/21/2025 7551 Sundahl, Powers, Kapp &  17861 784.00 .00 .00 784.00 ____ ________ ________

05/27/2025 6991 The Cowboy Couture 2025-183 280.00 .00 .00 280.00 ____ ________ ________

07/06/2025 5630 Union Telephone Co 70001447-5/ 236.71 .00 .00 236.71 ____ ________ ________

07/06/2025 5630 Union Telephone Co 70122064-5/ 628.32 .00 .00 628.32 ____ ________ ________

07/13/2025 5630 Union Telephone Co 70091365-5/ 51.52 .00 .00 51.52 ____ ________ ________

07/13/2025 5630 Union Telephone Co 70091372-5/ 160.22 .00 .00 160.22 ____ ________ ________

07/13/2025 5630 Union Telephone Co 70091381-5/ 110.99 .00 .00 110.99 ____ ________ ________

07/13/2025 5630 Union Telephone Co 70091416-5/ 112.32 .00 .00 112.32 ____ ________ ________

07/13/2025 5630 Union Telephone Co 70091422-5/ 299.89 .00 .00 299.89 ____ ________ ________

07/13/2025 5630 Union Telephone Co 70092204-5/ 79.92 .00 .00 79.92 ____ ________ ________

06/24/2025 7528 Upper Platte River Solid W 65131 1,154.00 .00 .00 1,154.00 ____ ________ ________

06/30/2025 7528 Upper Platte River Solid W 65570 35.00 .00 .00 35.00 ____ ________ ________

05/31/2025 6981 Valerie Larscheid 05312025 149.00 .00 .00 149.00 ____ ________ ________

05/28/2025 6160 Wyo Dept of Transportation 5/28/25 NEW  18.00 .00 .00 18.00 ____ ________ ________

06/18/2025 6990 Wyoming Assn of Municipal 18228 520.00 .00 .00 520.00 ____ ________ ________

05/07/2025 6174 Wyoming Health Fairs B0063844 315.00 .00 .00 315.00 ____ ________ ________

          Grand Totals:  38 19,173.76 .00 .00 19,173.76

Cash Requirements Summary

Date Invoice Amount Discount Amount Partial Payments Net Due Amount Net Cumulative Amount

05/07/2025 315.00 .00 .00 315.00 315.00

05/15/2025 1,154.91 .00 .00 1,154.91 1,469.91

05/21/2025 784.00 .00 .00 784.00 2,253.91

05/27/2025 280.00 .00 .00 280.00 2,533.91

05/28/2025 18.00 .00 .00 18.00 2,551.91

05/30/2025 20.63 .00 .00 20.63 2,572.54

05/31/2025 1,267.00 .00 .00 1,267.00 3,839.54

06/01/2025 1,516.77 .00 .00 1,516.77 5,356.31
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TOWN OF SARATOGA Cash Requirements Report - Treasurer Page:     2

Due date(s): All-All Jun 03, 2025  07:42AM

Check Issue Date: 6/3/2025

Cash Requirements Summary

Date Invoice Amount Discount Amount Partial Payments Net Due Amount Net Cumulative Amount

06/02/2025 1,105.00 .00 .00 1,105.00 6,461.31

06/09/2025 744.04 .00 .00 744.04 7,205.35

06/10/2025 309.64 .00 .00 309.64 7,514.99

06/15/2025 1,267.81 .00 .00 1,267.81 8,782.80

06/18/2025 520.00 .00 .00 520.00 9,302.80

06/19/2025 318.00 .00 .00 318.00 9,620.80

06/24/2025 1,154.00 .00 .00 1,154.00 10,774.80

06/27/2025 746.73 .00 .00 746.73 11,521.53

06/29/2025 279.13 .00 .00 279.13 11,800.66

06/30/2025 727.40 .00 .00 727.40 12,528.06

07/01/2025 1,494.44 .00 .00 1,494.44 14,022.50

07/02/2025 2,790.00 .00 .00 2,790.00 16,812.50

07/06/2025 865.03 .00 .00 865.03 17,677.53

07/13/2025 814.86 .00 .00 814.86 18,492.39

07/16/2025 431.37 .00 .00 431.37 18,923.76

07/23/2025 250.00 .00 .00 250.00 19,173.76

          Grand Totals:  

19,173.76 .00 .00 19,173.76
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3 June – Saratoga Town Council – Prevention updates 

 
